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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME ot 1
s2. As you may know, on November 5th, there was an election for YES, [ VOted.....oooovvvvrrir s 92%
President and other offices. Did you happen to vote in the election this NO, | WS UNabIB 10 VOB .vvvrvsssesrsnssssesnsnsnsscn 8
year or were you, like many others, unable to vote?
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovoioneneninsisnsssisisnissss 27%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEBk DOMOCTat..vvvrsvssrsrssssssrsmsmssssssnsnsnssss 13
. . ., Independent / Closer to the Democrats............c.cocevieneen. 5
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF e 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN ..vvvvvvvvvevvverrererrrverreeeessesesnsessessnsssssssseeees 13
Strong Republican ..o 26
DEMOCRAT (NET) .ot 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 39
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....c.ccvveirirereirirrinnnns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)....ccccooevevnerercrrirenaes 44
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 35%
Somewhat important.............cccccoevieieiieieiieee e 31
Not too important..........ccceeeeericesces s 24
Not at all important ..........cccoevevverceer s 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...coterereinerncrneeneereereeeeseeseesesssessesneens 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cvvrrereeerreereereereeeeeesrereeeneens 34
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wWrong frack ............ccveereenreneerecenenen. 59% 64% 64% 62% 63% 60% 55% 48% 50% 62% 61%
Headed in the right direction .............cccccoveneenee. 29 27 28 28 24 20 38 36 39 28 22
NOESUIE ...t 1 9 9 9 13 20 7 16 1 10 16
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW..........cccccooevrneene. 37% 29% 29% 30% 12% 20% 68% 22% 33% 42% 20%
About the same as it is right nNOW ...........ccccceee. 24 27 32 28 27 31 19 33 31 21 36
Worse off than it is right NOW ...........cccoeriniininne 33 24 22 23 55 33 9 35 31 32 38

NOESUIE ... 6 20 17 19 6 16 4 11 5 5 6
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProVe ......c.ceeververeereereeeereinereeeneeneeees 18% 20% 19% 18% 32% 8% 6% 34% 31% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve ..........ccceveeevvieiieieeneesenns 22 21 20 24 42 17 3 31 21 20 37
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvevvveeerrerenereennns 13 14 17 16 13 28 9 15 1" 12 21
Strongly diSapProve.........cocvvereereereereirereerneeneenees 43 42 41 41 9 39 79 14 33 50 28
NOESUFE ... 4 4 3 2 4 8 2 6 5 3 6
APPROVE (NET)....coiieireinrineereireieese s 40% 40 39 42 74 25 10 65 52 35 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...vovveieieieieieieseensinseseeens 56 56 58 56 22 67 88 29 44 62 49
TRUMPTRNSTAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the presidential transition?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY QPPIOVE ...ttt sttt 34% 6% 18% 68% 15% 33% 39% 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt ettt 15 9 19 20 17 16 14 14
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........ccvuivcieeeiceece ettt 12 13 25 7 14 12 1 25
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........cuvrcviecictereie ettt 33 64 26 2 46 35 30 36
INOE SUPE ... 6 8 11 3 9 5 6 6
APPROVE (NET)...coetieirrereieeineenseseeeeeesesssesessssssssssssessesssssesssssesssssssssssnsssessssseses 49% 15 37 87 32 48 53 33
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ottt sttt st sssss s ssnens 45 77 52 9 59 46 41 61

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK  NH ~ FAV  UNFAV

© [SPLIT A] BErnie SANAErS ..........ccoooooeeecoomeeeeeeeceemeeeeeeeeceereseeeeeressenn 20% 27 12 25 13 3 47% 37
May 2019 | 14% 26 20 29 7 3 40% 49

Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 35 6 8 13 3 71% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 34 16 16 15 6 46% 32

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 18 18 45 12 2 23% 63

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 23 15 11 18 8 49% 26

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 27 1" 19 9 1 59% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 26 12 30 13 2 44% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 46 10 8 16 3 63% 19

© DONAIA TIUMP c.ooovvvvevevvevircicrerirereeeresesesesesesesssssesssssessssssssssssssssssssseseeeees 33% 13 12 39 2 * 47% 50
Oct-28 2024 | 27% 15 8 48 2 1 42% 55

Oct-72024 | 27% 15 9 47 1 * 42% 57

Sep-152024 | 26% 15 9 48 2 * 41% 57

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 13 73 2 * 12% 86

Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 17 23 32 8 1 37% 55

Latest Data by Party Rep | 66% 19 8 5 2 * 86% 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 15 13 52 6 2 28% 65

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 14 1 40 3 - 46% 51

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 13 1" 35 2 * 51% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 13 16 46 6 32% 62

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party...........cenereenesssssns 22% 23 18 32 4 1 45% 50 95
Oct-28 2024 | 19% 22 18 36 4 2 41% 54 94
Oct-72024 | 15% 24 19 37 4 1 39% 57 96
Sep-152024 | 17% 24 19 35 4 * 42% 54 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 26 59 2 1 12% 85 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 20 26 27 20 1 25% 54 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 39 8 5 3 * 84% 13 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 11 22 46 7 4 22% 67 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 21 15 35 4 * 47% 49 96
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 25 17 29 4 * 50% 46 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 19 33 31 5 * 31% 64 95
o The Democratic Party ..., 20% 24 19 34 3 * 43% 53 9%
Oct-28 2024 | 24% 22 16 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Oct-7 2024 | 24% 23 16 33 3 1 47% 49 96
Sep-152024 | 23% 24 16 32 4 1 47% 48 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 42 15 3 2 * 80% 18 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 19 27 32 14 1 26% 59 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 20 67 3 * 10% 88 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 31 15 9 6 * 69% 25 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 23 16 25 3 * 55% 41 97
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 22 19 40 4 * 37% 59 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 34 30 22 5 - 44% 52 95
O EION MUSK......ooovvvvvevcvvvevcvcvcsisississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 23% 21 11 32 10 3 43% 44 87
Oct-28 2024 | 18% 20 15 33 11 3 39% 47 86
Aug-252024 | 15% 25 15 31 11 3 40% 46 86
Feb-19 2024 | 14% 30 17 24 13 3 44% 40 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 13 58 10 3 16% 71 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 16 18 30 18 5 30% 48 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 34 7 6 9 3 75% 14 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 18 14 39 13 7 27% 53 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 19 13 34 6 2 45% 47 92
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 21 10 31 10 3 47% 41 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 19 17 37 12 - 34% 53 88
o Robert F. KENNEAY Jr.......ooooovooooiiicicirrreresssssssssiceennsnenesessssns 15% 27 11 28 15 3 43% 39 82
Aug-252024 | 10% 29 15 26 18 3 38% 41 79
Aug-42024 | 9% 28 17 22 21 3 38% 39 77
May-122024 | 10% 31 18 21 17 3 41% 39 80
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 14 13 50 13 4 20% 63 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 20 1 19 29 4 37% 30 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 43 9 7 13 2 68% 16 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 24 15 28 16 6 34% 44 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 25 13 26 13 4 44% 39 83
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 28 1 28 15 3 44% 38 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 24 13 34 13 5 34% 48 82
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© J0B BIdEN.....oooooooc s 19% 22 13 43 3 1 41% 56 97
Oct-282024 | 21% 19 14 43 2 1 40% 56 97
Oct-72024 | 21% 20 15 42 2 1 41% 56 98
Sep-152024 | 22% 20 14 41 3 * 43% 54 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 41 15 8 2 * 75% 23 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 15 26 39 6 2 27% 65 91
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 4 9 80 2 * 8% 89 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 33 14 13 5 * 68% 27 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 22 14 33 3 - 50% 47 97
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 19 13 50 3 1 34% 63 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 36 23 28 4 - 45% 51 96
O UD VANCE.......oooovvvvvcverivvvivissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 24% 15 11 30 14 6 39% 41 80
Oct-28 2024 | 20% 14 11 34 14 7 34% 45 79
Oct-72024 | 18% 18 10 34 14 7 35% 44 79
Sep-152024 | 15% 17 10 35 15 7 32% 45 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 13 56 12 6 13% 69 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 14 18 22 22 16 22% 40 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 23 7 4 13 5 71% 12 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 18 15 34 16 11 24% 49 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 17 1" 34 1" 6 39% 45 83
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 14 9 28 13 6 43% 38 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 18 18 36 12 6 28% 54 82
© MAGA REPUDIICANS............cooiioioeeeereeceevee e 22% 16 9 37 8 8 38% 46 84
Jun-24 2024 | 13% 16 12 42 10 7 29% 54 83
Oct-92023 | 12% 14 11 46 10 7 26% 57 83
Jun-52023 | 15% 14 10 44 10 8 29% 54 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 10 69 4 9 8% 78 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 9 17 29 18 17 19% 46 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 29 7 6 9 6 72% 13 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 10 1 44 13 13 19% 54 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 17 6 43 7 6 39% 49 87
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 17 9 34 7 8 42% 43 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 13 9 52 " 5 23% 61 84
o The Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)................ 17% 14 10 17 22 19 32% 27 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 11 12 28 20 23 18% 39 57
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 9 10 16 33 24 18% 25 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 18 8 6 21 15 49% 15 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 15 14 13 22 25 26% 27 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 17 10 16 23 16 36% 25 61
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 13 9 18 22 19 32% 26 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 20 15 19 19 18 28% 35 63
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM

o Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of

REPIESENIALIVES .........oeeoeeeeeeeeee e 13% 19 11 21 22 15 32% 31 63
Jun-242024 | 9% 19 16 24 21 12 27% 40 67

Jun-32024 | 8% 19 19 21 21 12 27% 40 67

May-12 2024 | 9% 23 18 17 21 12 32% 35 67

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 13 36 21 16 14% 49 64

Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 14 12 14 26 27 21% 26 47

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 30 8 6 22 12 52% 14 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 14 14 19 25 20 22% 33 55

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 11 14 21 23 13 29% 35 64

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 20 10 20 22 14 34% 30 64

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 14 1 27 18 19 25% 38 63

® TS ..o s 11% 18 18 26 18 10 29% 44 73
Aug-252024 | 5% 18 17 18 26 15 24% 35 58

Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 21 42 13 11 13% 64 76

Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 18 18 21 27 12 23% 38 62

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 29 15 10 20 8 48% 24 72

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 14 20 22 22 15 21% 42 63

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 16 18 30 12 8 31% 48 79

Latest Data by Race White | 11% 20 18 24 18 8 31% 43 74

Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 13 15 39 13 14 19% 54 73

© [SPLIT A] Tulsi Gabbard.............cccooooooeeoooeeeeeecoeseeeeeeeceereeeeeeeecernn 17% 11 7 15 18 32 28% 22 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 5 7 27 18 36 13% 33 47

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 3 9 10 19 41 21% 19 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 19 7 4 17 27 45% 1 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 10 4 17 22 37 20% 21 41

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 10 10 16 21 24 29% 26 55

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 11 7 13 18 32 30% 20 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 16 9 30 1" 27 23% 38 62

o [SPLIT B] Alexandria Ocasio-Corexz.............ccoccermmeeeccn 13% 14 1 27 14 21 26% 38 65
Sep-112023 | 15% 15 9 29 14 19 30% 38 67

May 2019 | 11% 18 6 31 17 16 30% 37 67

March 2019 | 14% 15 11 34 11 15 29% 44 73

Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 23 13 9 14 20 44% 22 66

Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 12 16 22 19 26 16% 39 55

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 4 8 48 13 21 11% 56 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 17 14 12 21 22 31% 25 57

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 15 13 15 13 18 41% 28 69

Latest Data by Race White | 11% 12 1 32 13 21 23% 43 66

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 28 24 8 13 18 37% 32 69
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

® Hakeem JEMHIES ........oovvvvveeeeceeeeee e
Oct-30 2023
Oct-9 2023
Jan-23 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT B] Pete HegSeth...........oovvvvvvivvvvvivirivivivisisisissssssssssssssssssssssssnenn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
11% 12 7 15
10% 11 9 16
10% 9 7 14
12% 12 6 12
19% 16 7 5
4% 11 4 14
4% 9 9 25
18% 12 13 6
17% 10 9 12
9% 12 6 17
9% 21 7 9
12% 8 7 20
2% 4 10 33
3% 7 1 19
24% 13 6 7
5% 6 15 18
12% 5 7 20
13% 9 5 21
3% 7 9 23

DK

22
23
24
22
21
25
23
19
27
23
19

18
15
25
20
18
23
18
22

FAV
23%
21%
20%
23%
35%
16%
13%
30%
27%
20%
30%

20%
6%
10%
37%
12%
18%
22%
10%

NET

UNFAV

22
24
21
18
12
18
33
19
22
23
16

28
44
20
13
32
28
26
33

FAM

46
45
40
41
47
34
47
49
49
44
46

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can

select up to five.

Inflation and the cost Of IVING .........ocvrererrirrererererere e
Jobs and the eCONOMY ..........oeurirnniree s
Immigration and the bOrder ..o
HEAIN CArE ... s
Social Security and MediCare...........ocvrurreeerereienerneeneeneereereeeesseeees
CHIME oot
Government debt, deficits, and spending............cocovereereereereernineeens
ADOTHON ...

Corruption in gOVEIMMENL..........covririiirieiesee e
HOUSING ..ttt
National security and foreign poliCy..........cccoeveereirieineininnesinieinns
Climate change and the environment............ccccveveeninneniniennns
BUNS ot
DEMOCTACY ..ottt sttt
EUCALION......vvvee s
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East.............ccccovvvinneen.
The conflict in Ukraine and RUSSIA..........c.coevrenceneeneineeneineieeiene
LGBTQ+ issues, including transgender iSSUES ...........coeeveererreenes
Censorship of free SPEECH ..o

Dec-8  Oct-28
58% 59%
37 42
37 40
30 31
29 35
23 26
22 n/a
22 30
22 25
21 21
21 23
19 20
18 21
17 21
16 17
15 11
14 12
10 9

6 8
6 n/a
5 n/a
1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 60% 66% 45% 57% 60% 58%
29 46 44 36 34 37 42
18 32 59 13 33 42 23
37 31 23 34 24 29 42
31 30 26 30 26 29 21
20 26 26 29 27 23 17
16 17 30 15 14 25 13
34 16 11 22 23 22 18
19 24 24 23 25 21 20
17 22 25 15 20 23 24
26 27 14 31 25 19 18
12 17 28 13 9 21 20
28 20 8 18 19 18 26
26 11 9 24 18 15 18
25 7 8 22 17 14 16
19 14 11 18 18 15 1
11 14 17 9 15 15 1
10 8 11 10 9 11 6
1" 6 1 5 9 6 8
5 4 7 6 6 6 5
8 2 3 8 9 5 12
1 1 1 2 3 1 3
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REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused
on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Immigration and the DOFAE ...........ovrrici s 65% 61% 56% 1% 43% 59% 69% 57%
Inflation and the cost Of IVING .......c..cvvvevciricecc s 34 15 27 56 20 31 37 30
TAXES . terereriaere et ettt nn s 30 32 31 27 32 25 30 32
Government debt, deficits, and SPENdiNg...........ccceuveveievereiceseeeee e, 29 22 28 37 22 21 31 29
Jobs and the ECONOMY ......c.vciiieecrrce e 29 13 31 45 22 29 31 28
National security and foreign poliCy............cceevicicrnieiesieesee e 26 20 19 33 20 22 27 28
ADOTHON ..ottt 21 29 28 1 22 30 20 20
Corruption in OVEIMMENL...........ccviuiveieiereieetese et 19 12 12 27 16 15 20 12
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia 18 16 14 21 16 16 18 18
0 11T OSSR 18 16 18 19 23 25 16 27
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East.............cccceieeiivccceicieen, 17 15 17 19 15 18 18 15
Social Security and MEICare...........cocveeeerereerecsie e 16 17 17 15 19 12 16 14
Censorship of fre€ SPEECH ..o 16 26 13 7 17 18 16 21
HEAIN CAIE ...t 13 12 12 13 23 17 1 6
GUNS .ottt 12 20 13 5 16 13 1 21
LGBTQ+ issues, including transgender iSSUES ..........ceeeererrrreeneeneereeeeeeseenneens 10 16 8 4 9 14 10 8
HOUSING ¢ttt 8 6 14 8 12 10 7 6
DBMOCTACY ..ottt 7 9 3 7 14 9 6 5
EQUCALION. ..ottt 7 7 9 6 12 11 5 10
Climate change and the environment.............coovnnnreeeeene 4 4 6 4 6 5 4 8
Vaccines and disease Prevention............c.cererieneerneeeseecssisenesee s 4 5 7 3 4 3 4 4
OHNET ..ot 4 7 5 1 5 5 4 4
TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 39% 44% 41% 49% 37% 28% 43% 37% 46% 38% 30%
SOME .ot 27 27 30 27 29 28 25 27 22 27 38
ATIE oo 20 15 14 14 19 18 21 16 23 21 16
NOhING oo 14 14 15 9 15 26 11 20 8 13 16
A LOT/SOME (NET)....ceveeereereereereerrerneeneeneeneenne 66% 71 72 77 66 56 68 64 68 66 68
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOstly POSIIVE ... 31% 20% 20% 17% 9% 16% 58% 19% 21% 34% 19%
Mostly NEgatiVe. ..o 31 44 45 50 56 25 7 40 39 29 43
Equal mix of positive and negative.........c........... 23 24 23 25 20 30 25 23 25 23 27

Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oot 14 12 12 8 15 28 10 18 9 14 11
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have working ‘%ithﬂ'f S
ou seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? 3°"er“’"e"t already ...
y y P immigrants ple pres]dent
appointments oo

v«*ﬂﬁz‘getm ake going

office p transition
border right tariffs

trying members better choices  am@ri

ca
ukralne c 0 u n t ry help stection
ch ange p ks Igla;#:rs

1mm1grat1on economy

notre dame

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have unqualified e

n racist .
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? government Make p ositions -

« choices " o Oanery
deportations p ] tda‘ i" 'I ffs department
poor  plans

ise . office members

crlmlnal

president ‘ a bl n et’ﬂ:l security

nomlnatlons media questionable

s 80ING peo p le -

trying

ws @ppointments

BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© [SPLIT A] ADOIHON .......oovvooeeeeee e sese s ssses s essseess s essseessn 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 9 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 38 27

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 66 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 22 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 36 8

Latest Data by Race White 44% 41 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 33 1

o [SPLIT A] Making sure the rich and big corporations pay their fair share in taxes....................... 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 8 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 34 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 69 18

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 21 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 36 12

Latest Data by Race White 44% 41 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 32 16
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BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© [SPLIT A] Issues related to transgender PEOPIE.........coooceecevvveeeeseeeee e 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 10 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 36 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 62 19

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 24 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 45 12

Latest Data by Race White 46% 38 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 25 19

o [SPLIT A] Social Security and MEUICATE ................vvvvvvvvvvvvrrrrrreressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 48% 41 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 10 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 32 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 76 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 37 5

Latest Data by Race White 43% 46 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 31 15

® [SPLIT A] HBAIEN CAE .......eeeeeeeeeee e s eeee e sen s eeee s eseen 47% 41 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 8 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 38 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 7 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 21 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 38 5

Latest Data by Race White 43% 46 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 34 9

o [SPLIT A] Keeping kids safe from diSEASE ..........cccccccvvvrrrrrmmmssiiiiiciiierneecessssssissssssseees s 43% 40 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 34 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 73 18

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 21 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 36 9

Latest Data by Race White 39% 44 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 34 23

@ [SPLIT A] GUNS .....ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeee e eees oo eseseses e ee e s s eeesese e eessssesesesessseseeesessseen 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 13 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 53 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 76 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 25 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 49 10

Latest Data by Race White 40% 49 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 41 16
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BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

o [SPLIT A] Looking out fOr reguIar PEOPIE...............vvvvvvvvvvevrvevrvevevessvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 1 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 37 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 82 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 25 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 42 7

Latest Data by Race White 40% 49 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 41 23

o [SPLIT A] Helping people like me get ah€ad ... 42% 46 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 12 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 36 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 24 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 40 7

Latest Data by Race White 38% 51 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 35 17

o [SPLIT A] The level of taxes paid by the middIe Class...............vvvvvrvrervrvrerrrrrrrrrrresssrsssesssssssssssnnen 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 13 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 43 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 28 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 42 9

Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 33 20

@ [SPLIT A] TAXES....coeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseeeses e esees e s e seseseseseeeseseseseseseseesaseseeseseseesasseeeseesesenn 40% 50 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 16 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 49 28

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 85 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 27 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 46 5

Latest Data by Race White 36% 55 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 41 14

® [SPLIT A] COSE OF IVING ...oooorroiiccvcscsccsss s 39% 51 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 15 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 53 29

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 88 8

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 23 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 44 5

Latest Data by Race White 35% 57 8

Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 46 16
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BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© [SPLIT A] JODS @nd the €CONOMY ... 39% 52 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 16 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 49 32

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 89 8

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 22 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 47 10

Latest Data by Race White 34% 58 8

Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 41 22

o [SPLIT A] Making meaningful changes to the gOVErNMENL.................vvvvvvvvvvverrrrreresssesssssssssssssnnen 38% 48 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 41 40

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 86 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 23 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 45 14

Latest Data by Race White 34% 53 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 40 25

@ [SPLIT A] ClMIB ....oooooeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeee e eees oo ee s s s e s e e seeee e sssseeseseseses e eeeseessee 38% 50 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 17 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 47 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 26 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 44 9

Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 46 23

® [SPLIT A] GEHING TESUIES ......coocccce s 37% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 15 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 50 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 84 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 24 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 48 13

Latest Data by Race White 34% 54 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 41 21

@ [SPLIT AT INFIAHON c.....o e seee e esse s eeesee e eesnee 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 15 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 52 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 88 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 22 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 50 1

Latest Data by Race White 33% 56 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 41 23
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BETJOBA. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
o [SPLIT A] Upholding traditional AMEriCaNn VAIUES ........ccccoooorireevcvvveeeecisseseseseeeeeseseveessssssssssssee oo 36% 52 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 18 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 50 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 89 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 26 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Race White 31% 58 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 45 15
® [SPLIT A] IMMUGFATION.........oooiiioeeeeeeeeeveseeeeesrssese st sssssss s sssssssssssssss s sssssssssnnes 33% 56 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 26 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 54 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 33 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 44 7
Latest Data by Race White 29% 61 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 50 13
o [SPLIT A] Undocumented immigrants living in the Country..............ccoeeeeveveceicsssssseseeeeeevonns 32% 58 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 29 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 59 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 88 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 30 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 50 6
Latest Data by Race White 27% 63 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 58 12
® [SPLIT A] ThE SOUtNEIN DOTAET ...... ..o eee e 30% 58 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 28 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 57 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 89 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 35 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 55 8
Latest Data by Race White 27% 62 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 56 17
BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
® [SPLIT B] ADOIION ... sssssss s ssssssss s sssssnss s essssnssn 51% 36 13
Oct-28 2024 53% 34 14
Oct-7 2024 56% 31 13
Sep-15 2024 54% 33 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 20 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 70 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 19 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 31 13
Latest Data by Race White 45% 41 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 76% 8 16
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BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

® [SPLIT B] HEAIN CAIE ......oooooeee oo sssss e sssssss s ssssssens s ssssensn 50% 37 13
Oct-28 2024 53% 35 12

Oct-7 2024 53% 36 11

Sep-15 2024 54% 35 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 26 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 74 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 19 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 36 9

Latest Data by Race White 45% 42 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 1 17

o [SPLIT B] Issues related to tranSgender PEOPIE...............vvvvvvvvvvvvvvviviviviieisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 50% 34 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 21 40

Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 63 17

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 18 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 36 8

Latest Data by Race White 45% 38 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 5 18

o [SPLIT B] Making sure the rich and big corporations pay their fair share in taxes....................... 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 25 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 4 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 23 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 39 5

Latest Data by Race White 45% 41 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 1 22

o [SPLIT B] Social Security and MEUICATE .................uvvvvivvvivvviivisisisisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 49% 38 13
Oct-28 2024 52% 35 12

Oct-7 2024 51% 37 12

Sep-15 2024 51% 37 12

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 27 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 76 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 36 1

Latest Data by Race White 43% 44 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 12 17

o [SPLIT B] Looking out for regular PEOPIE...........cccccccvvvvvrrrrisssossiiiicccrrrnrecsesssssssss s 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 30 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 12 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 37 8

Latest Data by Race White 40% 48 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 8 18
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BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
o [SPLIT B] The level of taxes paid by the middle Class...............cccvvvvvrvrvvervverrrrrrrrrrrrrererssssesssssssssssnnnn 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 35 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 78 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 37 6
Latest Data by Race White 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 13 24
o [SPLIT B] Keeping Kids safe from dISEASE ..............covvvvvvvvvvvvrverrrersvrsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 44% 36 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 4 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 25 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 72 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 16 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 37 9
Latest Data by Race White 39% 41 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 10 21
o [SPLIT B] Helping people like me get ah€ad ... 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 6 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 25 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 17 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 10 40
® [SPLIT B] COSE O IVING ....oooooorccvesscsceses s 1% 46 13
Oct-28 2024 46% 43 11
Oct-7 2024 45% 44 11
Sep-15 2024 46% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 10 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 33 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 21 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 43 8
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 17 20
@ [SPLIT B] GUNS .....ooooomeeeeeeeeeeeee oo seeeeeeeeseeees oo esesesessees e esese s esesese s eeeseses s eeessseesesesessseesesesesssee 40% 48 13
Oct-28 2024 45% 42 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 16 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 42 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 82 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 19 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 45 1
Latest Data by Race White 34% 56 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 18 33
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BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

o [SPLIT B] Jobs and the economy ..........ccoooerrreevevvvveccisssssssieee,

® [SPLIT B] TAXES.....oveoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseseeeseseseessseeens

o [SPLIT B] Making meaningful changes to the government

o [SPLIT B] Upholding traditional American values........................

© [SPLIT B] INFlAtiON ......ooeoeeeee e

Oct-28 2024

Oct-7 2024

Sep-15 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-28 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Oct-28 2024

Oct-7 2024

Sep-15 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

The The
Democratic Republican
Party Party
39% 48
47% 43
45% 46
45% 44
74% 13
25% 45
7% 85
55% 27
48% 42
33% 55
42% 20
39% 49
46% 41
75% 13
29% 42
4% 88
63% 24
50% 42
32% 55
50% 21
38% 46
74% 9
22% 35
5% 87
57% 24
47% 41
31% 53
45% 17
38% 48
71% 13
28% 41
6% 86
52% 26
44% 42
32% 55
46% 26
37% 48
43% 44
42% 47
43% 45
71% 12
26% 41
6% 88
55% 3
46% 41
31% 55
45% 18

Don’t know
enough to
say
13
11
10
11
13
29
8
18
10
12
38

12
13
12
29

8
13

8
12
29

16
17
43

8
19
12
16
38

14
16
31

8
22
14
12
28

14
12
10
12
17
33

7
14
13
14
38
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BETJOBB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

® [SPLIT B] GEHING FESUILS ......oovvovevevevcevevvevevesssessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 37% 46 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 9 21

Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 38 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 24 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 41 13

Latest Data by Race White 31% 53 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 16 47

® [SPLIT B] IMMUGFATION. ..o sssssssss s sssssssssss s sssssssssnnes 36% 55 9
Oct-28 2024 40% 48 12

Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 26 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 50 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 87 5

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 37 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 49 9

Latest Data by Race White 32% 60 8

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 25 17

@ [SPLIT B] ClME.....oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeeseee e es s e esese s ssese s eeesesee s ssseseseseses e eeesesssee 35% 51 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 16 16

Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 37 41

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 28 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 49 14

Latest Data by Race White 29% 57 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 41 26

o [SPLIT B] Undocumented immigrants living in the COUNY...............iiieirieieieierereeeeseeeeenees 34% 56 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 26 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 51 27

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 87 6

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 33 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 46 10

Latest Data by Race White 28% 63 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 37 18

® [SPLIT B] ThE SOUtNEIN DO ...... ..o eseeee s eeeee s 31% 57 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 28 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 52 29

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 37 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 47 8

Latest Data by Race White 25% 64 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 29 32
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Q1. What do you think political polls said about the 2024 election?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They said that Kamala Harris was definitely going to win the election................ 9% 10% 6% 9% 19% 17% % 5%
They said that Kamala Harris was probably going to win the election ................ 14 16 8 14 16 16 14 14
They said that the race was too close to predict @ Winner ...........cccovveerecnnnnns 34 40 26 30 22 27 37 34
They said that Donald Trump was probably going to win the election ................ 15 15 16 15 17 15 15 16
They said that Donald Trump was definitely going to win the election................ 17 9 18 25 12 18 17 20
| didn't follow polls closely enough 10 SaY........c.cccvrirererneieriennreeeies 10 10 25 7 14 6 10 12
HARRIS WAS GOING TO WIN (NET) ..o 23% 26 14 23 35 34 21 19
TRUMP WAS GOING TO WIN (NET) ..o sssssssessssessessessessns 32 24 34 40 29 33 33 35
Q2. Do you think that political polls were right or wrong in 20247
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Polls were totally Mght .........cccoieiiieiecece e 21% 15% 17% 29% 21% 25% 21% 16%
Polls were mostly Fght ..o 22 24 24 19 23 21 21 25
Polls were MOStlY WIONG...........ccuiiririceiricesis e 19 24 15 16 16 16 21 23
Polls were totally WIONG...........cocuvriririieisisesse s 22 19 15 27 19 24 22 15
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 16 19 29 10 21 14 15 20
RIGHT (NET) .ottt ettt 43% 38 41 48 44 46 42 42
WRONG (NET) ..ottt sttt s ssans 41 42 30 42 35 40 43 38
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ..o e 9% 5% 4% 5% 11% 6% 8% 15% 14% 8% 7%
GOOM. ettt 23 24 24 25 33 17 15 26 22 22 27
NOt SO GOOM ..o 43 38 36 36 38 47 49 40 39 45 47
POOT .ot 22 31 33 31 17 22 28 13 21 24 13
NOE SUFE ..ot 2 2 2 2 3 7 1 6 4 2 6
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 32% 28 29 30 43 24 23 41 36 29 34
NEGATIVE (NET).....coeveerrereieiessesee s 65 69 69 67 54 69 76 53 60 69 60
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ... 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7% 15% 14% 7% 6%
GOOM. et 34 30 30 32 41 23 30 30 32 34 44
NOE SO GOOM ..ot 38 39 37 37 30 42 45 35 31 39 38
POOT ..ot 16 22 24 22 15 21 16 13 19 17 6
NOESUE ... 4 3 3 3 4 8 2 8 5 3 7
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 42% 36 35 38 51 28 37 45 45 41 49
NEGATIVE (NET)....ocovereerreeieeseseeeene 54 61 61 59 45 63 61 48 50 56 43
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........c.ccoovnieniene 22% 19% 19% 20% 23% 13% 23% 24% 28% 22% 12%
The economy is staying the same..........cc.ccevnee 34 22 24 24 35 34 33 36 29 34 43
The economy is getting WOrse........ccovvvvrvreennnns 37 54 52 51 35 40 39 31 37 37 40
Don’t know enough t0 Say .........cocvveereereerneenes 7 5 5 4 7 13 5 10 6 7 5
PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident..........coevveveerecnernesennnee 15% 12% 13% 13% 11% 9% 21% 20% 23% 14% 11%
Somewhat confident...........cocvererrrnireniniennen. 31 25 28 26 25 23 41 28 28 32 40
Somewhat UNeasy..........ccveuereeueveieneieneerennns 28 32 30 32 32 29 24 28 21 28 31
VEIY UNEASY.....ourvrreeieereciecine e 21 26 25 24 29 28 11 17 24 22 15
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 5 4 4 4 " 3 7 3 4 4
CONFIDENT (NET)..cocvrececriermeinieeneesseeseeenenens 46% 38 41 39 35 32 61 48 51 45 50
UNEASY (NET) cocoeeeeiiecirerinensenseieesneeeseenens 50 57 55 57 61 57 36 45 45 51 45
Q3. Compared to the last few weeks...do you feel like your costs are going up, going down, or staying the same?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GOING UP @108 ettt 16% 19% 15% 14% 20% 17% 16% 10%
GOING UP SOMEWNAL ...ttt 31 32 28 30 31 28 30 34
Staying the SAME. ..o 41 39 46 42 36 40 43 46
Going dOWN SOMEWNAL ...ttt 9 8 7 10 7 11 9 5
GOING AOWN @10t ..ottt bbb 4 3 3 4 7 4 3 4
GOING UP (NET) ceuvereiiereiineriensesseisesessesessesssessssssssssssssssssssessne s ssssssssenes 47% 50 43 43 50 45 45 45
GOING DOWN (NET) ..ceoiercererienmenseiseieseeiesssesssessssssssssesssessssssessnesssessssssssenes 12 " 10 14 14 16 12 9
Q4. Which do you find more concerning?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
An increase in prices - feel this way Strongly ..........cocveeerrnnenenenenenereereeees 42% 42% 33% 44% 32% 35% 44% 29%
An increase in prices - feel this way SOmewhat ............cccovvrvnrninenenereinenes 26 24 25 28 19 28 27 34
An increase in taxes - feel this way SOmewhat ..........c.ccocevvivenrninenenerenennes 13 13 14 12 18 13 1 15
An increase in taxes - feel this way Strongly ...........cocveererrernnenenenenenerereeees 10 10 11 9 15 14 8 9
INOE SUFE ...t 10 " 18 7 16 9 9 14
AN INCREASE IN PRICES (NET) ...ttt 68% 66 58 72 51 63 72 62
AN INCREASE IN TAXES (NET) ..cotviieriiiirerierieinisessses e 22 23 24 21 32 28 19 24
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Q5. Regardless of how much you know about tariffs...If new tariffs were placed on products that you buy, what do you think is most likely
to happen? Would it make the cost of things you buy go up, go down, or would it have no impact?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Would make the cost of things | buy go up @ lot ........coceevevievinininiircce 35% 53% 25% 20% 34% 36% 36% 33%
Would make the cost of things | buy go up somewhat.............ccccoeevirereirirrinennnnn. 27 22 23 34 21 24 28 38
Would have no impact on the cost of things | buy..........ccccceveeviercviciciceicn, 12 5 11 20 13 15 13 5
Would make the cost of things | buy go down somewhat .............cccocvviirevrinnnnn. 7 6 10 8 8 9 6 10
Would make the cost of things | buy go down alot.........cccceevevieriviniciercien, 5 4 5 5 7 9 4 4
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY .....c.cvevieceririceicss e 13 10 26 14 18 8 13 10
WOULD MAKE THE COST OF THINGS | BUY GO UP (NET) ...cevveeeeereirerecnnns 63% 75 48 53 54 59 64 71
WOULD MAKE THE COST OF THINGS | BUY GO DOWN (NET)......ccrevvernrnnee 12 10 15 13 14 17 10 14

Changing topics...
Q6. Who does the Democratic Party look out for most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LGBTQF PEOPIE «..ooererererereiseieeeneeeese e esssssses st essssssssesssssesssens 46% 38% 42% 56% 30% 46% 51% 42%
LOWET INCOME PEOPIE .....ecvvecieieeerec ettt 32 48 25 18 38 43 30 31
PEOPIE O COIOT.......uvieiecicteceec ettt 30 32 26 28 24 35 30 40
WOMEBN ..ottt 26 37 18 18 27 26 26 33
MiddIE CIaSS PEOPIE ....c.cvrvrerrieirieeiriireie e 26 45 19 7 38 29 23 32
BIACK PEOPIE ..ottt 23 19 22 28 27 21 23 19
RICH PEOPIE. ..ottt 18 7 19 28 11 12 20 14
OldEI PEOPIE ...t 17 27 18 6 24 22 15 1
HISPANIC PEOPIE ... 15 13 16 18 10 22 15 19
PEOPIE IN CItIES ... 14 13 13 14 13 9 14 14
SMall DUSINESS OWNETS ...ttt 14 21 12 6 20 17 1 13
CRILATBN ..ot 13 21 12 7 20 21 11 19
YOUNG PEOPIE ..ot 1 1 10 12 14 10 1 12
BUSINESS PEOPIE ... 10 8 9 13 10 5 10 7
WHItE PEOPIE. ......cveeeeiecircie ettt 10 10 12 10 12 11 10 9
People in small towns or rural COMMUNILIES ...........ocrivreerereeeirrninieeeeene 7 1 9 3 10 10 6 4
People in the SUDUIDS ..o 6 6 6 5 8 7 6 5
ASIAN PEOPIE.......cvucvririeiee et 6 7 4 6 7 4 6 8
MBIttt sttt 5 6 5 3 12 8 3 1
0T PO 9 5 12 14 7 3 1 5
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Q7. Who does the Republican Party look out for most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
RICN PEOPIE. ... 50% 79% 52% 20% 59% 53% 48% 61%
BUSINESS PEOPIE ...ttt 45 56 39 34 43 40 45 53
WRItE PEOPIE.......oercricieciri e 39 53 33 25 44 46 36 43
BN 28 41 29 14 24 29 29 37
MiddIE CIaSS PEOPIE ......cvrvuerreeirieeiriireiee e 26 8 11 49 16 19 29 17
SMall DUSINESS OWNETS........ooveiieeieieiieie i 18 6 13 32 13 12 20 1
People in small towns or rural COMMUNILIES ...........ocrivrererereinineeeene 18 9 12 28 13 16 20 13
People in the SUDUIDS..........c..cviiirirceee e 15 13 14 16 22 16 13 18
LOWET INCOME PEOPIE ..o 14 3 11 26 8 11 16 4
OldEI PEOPIE ..o 13 10 11 16 9 10 13 20
PEOPIE IN CIIES ... 9 6 14 12 7 11 10 7
CRIIATEN L. 9 2 10 17 5 9 1 7
WOMEBN L. 9 5 11 12 7 7 9 1
BIACK PEOPIE ..ot 7 4 6 10 8 7 6 4
HISPANIC PEOPIE ...t 6 3 6 10 3 14 6 4
YOUNG PEOPIE ...ttt 6 3 3 10 6 14 5 9
PEOPIE OF COIOT ...t 6 2 5 10 5 8 6 2
LGBTQH PEOPIE ....ovevreriiireiiiesiseisie ettt st 3 3 5 2 4 5 2 1
ASIAN PEOPIE.......covvrtrieiie s 3 1 2 5 5 3 2 1
OBNET ..o 8 5 12 1 7 5 9 4

Q8. Thinking about who has the most influence over the Republican Party...which of the following groups concern you MOST in terms of
having too much influence over the Republican Party?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Wealthy campaign donOrS...........c.creueeriieieereeereie et 34% 41% 39% 25% 35% 29% 33% 34%
Big COMPOTAtiONS......co.cveviieeisicetsieie sttt 34 40 39 26 40 32 33 34
White SUPremMACISt GrOUPS ........cceuierereieirereiee et 25 36 23 14 28 30 24 34
The extreme Mgt WING ........cociurereeee e 25 31 24 18 21 25 25 30
Major 0il and gas COMPANIES..........cuurirreriurirrereireeereereeeset et 23 28 25 17 21 26 23 21
Wall Street and the big banks ... 23 24 20 21 25 24 22 22
The National Rifle Association, 0r NRA............ooiieeceeeee e 22 27 17 17 22 19 22 19
Right-wing media like FOX NEWS .........ccoriuririreeescerce e 22 29 15 16 19 21 22 22
ANti-aDOMION GIOUDS .....vueieiceeieieree et 19 24 19 14 13 23 19 26
RElIGIOUS GrOUPS.....eueerereirirerieiceseiei bbb 17 18 15 17 13 21 18 20
Conservative media Personalities ... 16 17 19 13 20 18 14 29
Pharmaceutical COMPENIES ..o 14 13 12 16 17 11 14 8
Foreign governments and I0DDYIStS ..........ccceiinininince s 14 15 14 13 13 12 14 16
Tech and internet COMPANIES ... 12 12 14 12 14 12 12 13
NatioNAlIST GrOUPS......cvuierivrrireieisritir e 12 17 9 8 19 13 1 22
MaiNStream MEAIA .......crevrerererriir e 9 6 8 14 1 9 9 8
Defense CONMTACIONS ........cuuevrieeiieeireir e 8 6 9 9 8 9 8 7
OBNT ...t 9 3 8 15 6 10 10 5
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Q9. Thinking about who has the most influence over the Democratic Party...Which of the following groups concern you MOST in terms of
having too much influence over the Democratic Party?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The extreme [6ft WING ..o 27% 19% 22% 37% 14% 25% 30% 28%
Wealthy campaign dONOS............ceurreeeeriiierisrsisesss s sssssssnnes 27 23 32 29 17 25 29 28
Hollywood and the entertainment industry ..o 24 16 20 33 16 19 26 27
Left-wing media like MSNBC..........ccoounmrirecnereenee e 24 14 13 36 9 17 27 20
Groups promoting gay and transgender rights...........ccccoveeveenieicseeiesien, 23 14 20 33 16 21 24 17
IMmigrant rights GroUPS........ccvierriee s 22 18 21 25 19 29 22 20
Civil rights groups, like the NAACP ..o 21 21 16 22 26 18 20 18
ENVIrONMENtal groUPS ......ccvvvcieiicerce e 19 21 16 18 17 18 19 17
Big COMPOTAtiONS......cvucvevirerisiciets s 19 23 23 13 17 20 19 29
MainStream MEAIA ..o 18 14 18 21 19 19 17 21
SOCHANISES ...vvveerceeeeereieee et ettt 17 1 12 26 16 14 18 1
Foreign governments and [0bDYIStS ........ccccvveeriiriieie s 17 15 19 19 15 15 18 16
FEMINISE GrOUPS .....cveviceeirice st 16 14 19 18 18 21 15 18
Pharmaceutical COMPEANIES .......ccvrvreiieirirerise e 15 15 15 16 14 19 16 10
LaDOT UNIONS ..ot 15 17 16 12 22 18 13 16
Wall Street and the big banks ............ccceeeerinieiccsie e 15 15 24 12 19 19 13 23
Tech and internet COMPANIES ........ccccvevreiiericrs e 1" 12 9 9 14 14 10 15
0T PO 7 9 7 5 9 5 7 3

B1. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate how well you think each one describes the Democratic Party.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all WELL WELL
o Prioritizes other groups of people that don't include Me ... 33% 25 21 20 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 31 24 17 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 25 31 18 51% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 19 16 25 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 27 19 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 24 23 20 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 25 20 20 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 33 39 16 46% 54

© Looks out for the MIAAIE ClaSS................vvvvvevvivviiiiiviviveisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 27% 26 19 28 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 36 9 5 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 38 23 26 51% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep % 12 29 52 19% 81

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 32 14 1 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 31 18 19 63% 37

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 23 21 32 47% 53

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 41 24 13 62% 38

© SNATES MY VAIUES .........oovvrrreicerrntseiereee s sssssssses s sesssessss s 24% 26 17 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 43 9 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 30 27 32 42% 58

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 23 64 13% 87

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 33 14 14 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 29 12 25 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 24 18 38 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 38 26 17 57% 43
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B1. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate how well you think each one describes the Democratic Party.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all WELL WELL
© Prioritizes People lIKE ME. ... 24% 25 18 33 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 39 10 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 30 27 30 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 8 25 61 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 31 15 13 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 28 13 20 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 22 19 38 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 42 26 18 56% 44
e Spends money in a way that helps me pPersonally ... 19% 28 19 34 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 46 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 28 26 33 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 9 22 63 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 36 15 16 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 27 19 24 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 26 19 39 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 43 30 16 54% 46
® TElIS T UL ..o s 20% 27 19 34 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 45 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 24 28 35 37% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 23 63 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 36 18 13 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 29 21 24 56% 44
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 23 20 40 40% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 42 23 25 52% 48
o Gets things done and deliVErS................ceciiriisseecsisecssieessssssesssissssseseesoe 20% 26 21 33 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 41 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 29 31 30 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 9 25 60 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 31 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 31 17 24 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 23 22 39 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 34 32 21 47% 53
o Has strong and decisive 18adership ... 21% 24 23 32 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 35 21 8 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 25 33 29 38% 62
Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 12 23 58 19% 81
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 37% 33 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 31 21 21 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 21 24 37 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 34 35 20 46% 54
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B2. Below is that same list of traits. Please indicate how well you think each one describes the Republican Party.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all ~ WELL WELL
o Has strong and deciSive 18AJEISNIP ..........cccccouimwerrrrrrrrrrisssiecssreesesessssssiessssssessssssssssns 30% 29 17 23 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 21 25 44 30% 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 44 22 21 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 35 8 3 89% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 26 21 37 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 38 17 23 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 30 16 21 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 26 32 21 47% 53
o Prioritizes other groups of people that don't include mMe-..........ccccccrrrreesicnnresscsnnn 30% 26 21 23 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 21 14 28 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 34 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 29 28 19 53% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 22 18 27 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 26 14 20 65% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 26 23 22 56% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 44 15 16 69% 31
o Gets things done and deliVErS................ccceciireineecssisecsseessssissesesessessessesee 27% 29 19 24 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 19 28 46 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 38 26 21 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 37 9 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 26 27 36 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 29 22 25 53% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 29 18 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 32 27 25 47% 53
© SNATES MY VAIUBS .........oovorrriicerrnseiirees e ssssses s sessssssss s 26% 26 15 34 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 20 64 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 32 26 31 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 41 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 17 19 50 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 17 15 38 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 28 13 30 56% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 24 28 33 39% 61
o Looks out for the MIddIE ClaSS............cccwmieerrrriierresssierressssssessesssssissssssssnesssssssssnees 27% 23 18 31 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem % 9 26 58 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 29 26 29 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 37 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 22 23 41 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 21 21 31 47% 53
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 24 17 29 54% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 18 31 36 33% 67
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B2. Below is that same list of traits. Please indicate how well you think each one describes the Republican Party.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all WELL WELL
© Prioritizes PEOPIE IKE ME......eeceeeeeeeeeee s 24% 24 17 35 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 9 21 64 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 24 30 30 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 39 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 16 19 52 29% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 22 13 38 48% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 25 16 32 52% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 21 37 30 34% 66
o Spends money in a way that helps me personally...................rrrerseersrssssesssssssnnnnns 21% 26 19 34 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 23 63 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 27 28 32 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 44 11 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 20 21 47 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 28 14 35 50% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 28 17 31 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 19 36 33 32% 68
O TEIIS tNE trUN c...ooo et 21% 25 20 34 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 9 24 62 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 22 31 34 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 42 14 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 16 29 44 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 23 20 35 45% 55
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 27 18 32 50% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 19 30 39 31% 69
Q26. Which side do you agree with more, even if you do not agree with either side completely?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats are more focused on solving problems for other people ................... 47% 22% 40% 75% 28% 40% 53% 40%
Democrats are more focused on solving problems for people like me.................. 38 70 24 9 57 50 33 36
NOE SUIE .ottt sttt 14 8 36 16 15 10 14 24
Q27. Which side do you agree with more, even if you do not agree with either side completely?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans are more focused on solving problems for other people................... 47% 76% 44% 19% 60% 56% 44% 59%
Republicans are more focused on solving problems for people like me............... 39 10 24 71 19 31 44 23
NOE SUIE ..ottt ettt 14 14 32 10 21 14 12 18
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Changing topics...

B3. The following are proposals that some people say Trump will pursue once he takes office. For each one, please indicate how likely

you think it is that he will pursue that policy.

o Enacting mass deportations......................cccooiirreecvcvcvceiessssssseeeeesessssesssssses
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Imposing tariffs on imported goods like food, oil, and cars..............ccccccccvenee
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Cutting taxes for corporations and the ultra-wealthy...............cccccccccrvvverernnenn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Increasing restrictions on transgender people................crirrenrrinsnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Giving the president unchecked legal POWET ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

LIKELY NOT LIKELY
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
52% 28 8 4
56% 27 5 4
40% 27 11 3
50% 30 10 4
42% 25 12 5
48% 31 10 4
53% 29 8 4
43% 33 10 3
47% 32 7 3
60% 24 6 3
32% 33 8 3
38% 40 8 4
46% 23 9 5
51% 29 8 3
48% 34 6 3
40% 28 16 2
39% 25 14 1"
60% 18 7 9
35% 22 14 8
18% 34 21 14
41% 20 13 12
49% 24 10 8
38% 25 15 1"
39% 30 10 8
38% 28 13 8
54% 29 7 2
25% 27 13 10
25% 27 19 15
40% 24 15 4
39% 32 11 7
38% 28 13 9
35% 34 15 4
34% 21 16 19
53% 28 7 4
28% 23 13 1"
15% 12 26 37
42% 22 14 6
44% 20 14 13
31% 20 17 23
35% 26 18 1"

10
23

10
17

13

11

21

14
10

13

13

25
14

12

12
12

10

25

17
10

10

LIKELY
80%
83%
66%
81%
67%
79%
83%
75%

79%
84%
65%
7%
69%
79%
82%
69%

64%
78%
58%
52%
61%
73%
63%
69%

66%
82%
53%
52%
63%
1%
66%
69%

54%
81%
52%
21%
64%
64%
51%
61%

NET

NOT
LIKELY

12
10
14
14
17
14
1
13

1

9
12
12
15
12

9
18

24
15
22
35
25
17
26
18

21

9
23
34
19
17
22
19

36
1
23
63
19
27
40
29
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Changing topics...

B3. The following are proposals that some people say Trump will pursue once he takes office. For each one, please indicate how likely

you think it is that he will pursue that policy.

o Getting rid of taXES ON LIPS........cvvvvvvevvevvverereresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Repealing the Affordable Care ACt................vvvvvevvvirssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Passing a national abortion Dan ...............cccoooeceevcveveeisssssssseeeeeeeseeeessessssss
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Ending vaccine mandates, including measles, mumps, and rubella

VACCINES ...ooooeeeeeveveveeessssseessse s ssssssssssss s sssss s sssssssssss s sssssssssnnsnsns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® CULING MEAICAI ..........ooovvvovevevevvsvcrssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssnnes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

LIKELY NOT LIKELY
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
33% 27 16 9
24% 24 22 13
22% 31 10 10
45% 30 11 4
25% 23 17 15
36% 27 16 10
35% 27 16 8
18% 31 17 10
33% 29 17 8
44% 30 13 4
19% 31 13 9
25% 27 22 12
38% 22 16 7
34% 33 13 9
32% 30 18 9
23% 38 17 6
32% 23 16 19
48% 28 13 4
26% 24 19 10
16% 19 18 36
37% 24 17 9
35% 25 19 1"
30% 23 16 22
30% 29 19 9
29% 26 16 12
41% 29 14 5
15% 28 12 12
21% 23 19 20
33% 21 16 8
36% 31 14 8
28% 27 16 13
29% 22 25 10
28% 24 17 19
47% 30 9 4
18% 24 17 9
10% 19 25 36
35% 25 17 10
36% 24 17 13
25% 24 18 21
29% 35 10 1"

DK

15

27
10

12

14
24

13
28
14
18

12
17

10

21

15
10

13

16
11
32

22
11

14

12

31
11

10
12
15

LIKELY
60%
48%
53%
75%
48%
63%
62%
49%

62%
74%
49%
52%
59%
67%
62%
61%

55%
76%
49%
35%
60%
59%
53%
59%

56%
69%
43%
45%
54%
68%
55%
51%

52%
7%
43%
28%
59%
60%
49%
64%

NET

NOT
LIKELY

25
35
20
15
32
25
24
27

25
18
22
34
23
22
27
23

35
17
30
54
25
31
38
27

36
13
27
61

31
39
21
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Changing topics...

B3. The following are proposals that some people say Trump will pursue once he takes office. For each one, please indicate how likely
you think it is that he will pursue that policy.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all DK LIKELY  LIKELY
© CULEING SOCIAI SECUIILY........vovvvvvevvveversvevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 27% 21 18 23 11 48% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 30 13 4 9 74% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 30 18 12 26 45% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 10 24 45 9 22% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 26 16 7 16 61% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 25 13 17 10 60% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 20 19 27 10 44% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 20 15 15 15 55% 30
© CULING MEAICAIE.........ooovovevevvvevevrrversssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 26% 22 19 22 11 49% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 30 12 5 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 23 20 9 28 43% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 25 42 10 23% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 25 16 10 14 61% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 28 11 15 10 63% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 21 20 25 10 45% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 32 17 10 15 58% 27

B4. The following are those same proposals that some people say Trump will pursue once he takes office. For each one, please indicate
whether you think it would be a good thing or bad thing if he did each one.

GOOD BAD NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK = GOOD BAD
o Getting rid of taxes ON tiPS ... 34% 27 11 12 16 61% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 25 17 19 20 44% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 23 6 12 29 53% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 29 7 4 9 80% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 19 14 22 22 43% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 22 9 22 16 54% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 29 10 8 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 25 18 16 20 47% 33
® ENacting mass deportations..................rrererireririresesesesesesesesssssssesssesssssssssesessssseseee 31% 17 17 25 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 1 22 46 10 22% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 21 16 15 25 43% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 23 10 6 8 76% 16

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 18 18 27 24 32% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 19 16 32 10 42% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 17 17 24 9 51% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 22 19 26 13 42% 44

o Imposing tariffs on imported goods like food, oil, and cars ... 14% 22 17 33 14 36% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 9 16 58 10 15% 74

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 18 16 22 33 29% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 37 18 9 13 60% 27

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 18 16 35 21 28% 51

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 21 11 36 12 41% 47

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 24 18 31 13 38% 48

Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 22 13 45 11 31% 58
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B4. The following are those same proposals that some people say Trump will pursue once he takes office. For each one, please indicate
whether you think it would be a good thing or bad thing if he did each one.

GOOD BAD NET
Very Some | Some Very DK GOOD BAD

o Increasing restrictions on transgender PEoPIE..............ererirererereverirenireeeeeeeneen 17% 18 16 33 15 35% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 1" 18 55 10 17% 73

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 17 20 24 30 26% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 26 14 12 17 57% 26

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 16 18 31 21 30% 49

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 22 11 34 12 44% 45

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 19 17 33 15 36% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 20 22 35 10 32% 58

o Cutting taxes for corporations and the ultra-wealthy ... 12% 18 18 40 12 30% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 7 16 63 7 14% 79

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 16 14 29 27 31% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 30 21 19 15 45% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 14 13 42 19 27% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 18 12 40 11 37% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 19 19 39 12 30% 58

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 13 19 47 9 25% 66

o Repealing the Affordable Care ACt...........coorrrrressssseeressssneseenes 14% 15 18 38 15 29% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 16 63 8 13% 79

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 12 19 27 32 22% 46

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 24 21 15 18 46% 35

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 10 15 41 21 23% 56

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 15 19 37 13 31% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 16 19 36 15 30% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 17 22 42 11 26% 64

» Ending vaccine mandates, including measles, mumps, and rubella vaccines.| 12% 14 17 45 12 27% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 12 67 8 14% 78

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 12 14 35 27 24% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 21 23 24 12 41% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 13 14 44 20 23% 57

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 21 10 40 13 37% 50

Latest Data by Race White | 12% 14 18 45 11 27% 63

Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 16 13 51 11 25% 64

o Passing a national @abortion Dan ... 12% 12 15 47 14 23% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 9 12 67 7 14% 79

Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 13 14 42 25 18% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 15 18 29 18 35% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 14 14 41 19 26% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 12 12 46 12 31% 58
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 1 15 49 13 22% 64

Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 15 15 50 12 23% 65
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B4. The following are those same proposals that some people say Trump will pursue once he takes office. For each one, please indicate

whether you think it would be a good thing or bad thing if he did each one.

GOOD BAD NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK = GOOD BAD
o Giving the president unchecked legal POWET ... 8% 11 14 54 13 19% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 8 72 8 12% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 10 11 49 24 16% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 15 21 36 17 26% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 13 13 46 18 23% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 13 12 48 12 28% 60
Latest Data by Race White 7% 10 14 56 13 17% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 1" 16 54 10 20% 70
® CULING MEAICAID ..........oovvvvererrcscsiceverrsesss s 6% 9 18 56 10 15% 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 10 73 5 12% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 9 14 47 26 13% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 1" 28 40 12 20% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 13 52 15 20% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 13 11 52 10 28% 62
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 19 57 10 14% 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 9 21 57 8 14% 77
© CULtING SOCIAl SECUIMY......ccccccivrrrrresiicerercssssienrssssssesses s ssesssssssssssessenses 5% 8 13 64 10 13% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 9 74 6 11% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 12 52 22 14% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 17 57 11 15% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 9 11 55 15 19% 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 13 15 50 11 24% 66
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 7 13 67 9 11% 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 16 12 58 9 20% 71
® CULING MEAICATE.........covvverrrrrrescciccrererees s 6% 7 17 60 10 13% 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 12 74 5 9% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 9 13 50 23 14% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 10 24 49 11 16% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 9 16 52 14 18% 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 1 17 50 9 24% 67
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 7 17 63 9 11% 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 10 26 52 9 13% 78
Changing topics...
[THE TARIFFS AND TAXES SECTIONS WERE ROTATED RANDOMLY FOR RESPONDENTS.]
[TARIFFS SECTION]
Q52. How much have you seen, read, or heard about tariffs lately?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
AUOL oottt 21% 24% 18% 18% 18% 26% 21% 16%
SOME w.ovieeite ittt st bbbt bbbt e 34 35 28 33 32 30 35 44
ATHHIE oottt 22 21 22 24 21 23 23 21
NOINING ¢ttt bbbt bbb 23 19 32 24 29 20 21 19
A LOT/SOME (NET)...couvieriirriersissesiessesiesssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssessans 55% 59 46 52 50 57 56 59
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Q53. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt snes 15% 4% 7% 27% 10% 21% 15% 13%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ..o 22 7 21 37 15 19 24 12
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....euvrvrircriiieeiei e 13 16 11 1 13 11 13 24
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...t 31 58 26 5 38 35 29 33
INOE SUFE ..ot bbb 19 14 35 21 23 15 18 18
SUPPORT (NET)....cutvueeriereieneiseisesseseesesssesessesssesssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssnes 36% 12 29 64 25 40 39 24
OPPOSE (NET)....coutereeriireienerseisessesessesssesesssesssesssssssssssssssssesssessesssssssssssssnes 44 74 37 15 51 45 43 57

Q54. As you may know, Trump has proposed tariffs on things we import from other countries. If new tariffs were placed on products that
you buy, what do you think is most likely to happen? Would it make the cost of things you buy go up, go down, or would it have no
impact?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Would make the cost of things | buy go up @0t ........coceevevvivinincnnccis 36% 58% 23% 16% 39% 42% 35% 36%
Would make the cost of things | buy go up somewhat...........ccoovvveninereiniinis 26 19 29 33 16 14 28 34
Would have no impact on the cost of things | Buy ..o 13 7 12 20 14 17 14 14
Would make the cost of things | buy go down somewhat .............coconnereniininns 7 3 7 10 10 10 6 3
Would make the cost of things | buy go down @ ot..........coevvevvinninircieis 6 5 6 6 7 9 5 4
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvvvceeiiieieieecse e 13 8 22 15 15 9 13 8
WOULD MAKE THE COST OF THINGS | BUY GO UP (NET) ....coeneriereriirninnns 62% 77 52 48 55 56 63 70
WOULD MAKE THE COST OF THINGS | BUY GO DOWN (NET)......ccrevvvreinnes 12 8 13 17 16 19 1 8

Q55. Do you think imposing new tariffs will create U.S. jobs or cost the U.S. jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Will create @ 1ot of U.S. JODS .......ccviiriiiiieeniireineee s 14% 4% 10% 26% 9% 16% 16% 5%
Will create Some U.S. JODS ... 19 10 12 30 17 11 21 9
Will not create or cost the U.S. JODS ........cveiininiinneieenenee s 14 15 11 13 10 16 13 29
Will cost the U.S. SOME JODS.......curieiriiriiieinieniiseier e 16 22 17 10 18 17 16 19
Will cost the U.S. @10t 0 JODS.......cccrimieiriirrereee s 19 33 17 5 24 27 17 18
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vvvvvceciiieieieiecsesei e 18 17 33 16 22 12 17 20
WILL CREATE U.S. JOBS (NET) w..cvveeiieimeieeeeineeeeieessessesssssssssesssessesssessenns 33% 14 22 56 26 27 36 14
WILL COST THE U.S. JOBS (NET).....coiviereireinieniineiereerersesecsssiseesesesensessessns 35 55 34 15 42 45 33 37

Qs56. Do you think imposing new tariffs will help American businesses or hurt American businesses?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Will help American businesSes a I0t..........cceuriririririereerreee e 15% 5% 11% 27% 10% 18% 16% 7%
Will help American businesses SOMEWNaL ..o 19 9 16 30 13 16 20 15
Will not help or hurt American DUSINESSES ..........covveerrinieniinncreeeeeiceenne 10 10 11 10 14 12 10 12
Will hurt American businesses SOMEWhat...........c.ccvevrrrinineneneeeeeenne 19 25 16 12 17 15 19 24
Will hurt American businesses @ 10t ...........coovvieiinininin e 22 38 16 6 29 31 20 25
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ......vuerieiiiciciriecice e 15 13 30 15 18 8 15 18
WILL HELP AMERICAN BUSINESSES (NET)......ovveierierriseenseeneerseeeeeenseens 34% 13 27 57 23 34 37 21
WILL HURT AMERICAN BUSINESSES (NET) .....oovuriierierrreneeneeineereeeeesereeens 40 64 32 18 45 46 38 49
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Q57. Do you think imposing new tariffs will help American workers or hurt American workers?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Will help American WOrkers @ 0t ..o 14% 5% % 25% 11% 14% 15% 10%
Will help American workers SOMEWNaL............ccvvvvernrersienseesseeessseeennens 19 8 12 33 13 14 21 10
Will not help or hurt American WOTKETS............cvvvvieniceesisieseessseesseeesnnens 1" 10 13 12 12 10 1" 15
Will hurt American workers SOmewhat ...........coocoeuriereninenneeeesceeene 15 19 19 10 1 16 15 23
Will hurt American WOrkers @ lot............ocoevreninineniecnee e 24 45 19 4 33 35 22 25
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....e.vuvieiiieieieie ettt 16 13 30 16 20 11 16 16
WILL HELP AMERICAN WORKERS (NET) ......ovvverrieieeeisiiessssensessseeessessesens 33% 14 19 57 24 28 36 21
WILL HURT AMERICAN WORKERS (NET)......covrieriireeeeeisiiessssississeseeesessenens 39 64 38 14 45 51 37 43

Q58. Who do you think imposing new tariffs will hurt more: foreign countries or American consumers?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Foreign countries - feel this way Strongly ...........ccocveeveneeicncsieecee s 15% % 6% 27% 9% 16% 17% 10%
Foreign countries - feel this way somewhat.............cccccoeveeicvcniiescsie s 16 7 16 26 7 16 18 13
American consumers - feel this way somewhat..............ccooeevevieicnierecniene 20 25 21 15 28 26 18 19
American consumers - feel this way Strongly...........ccevevieiccinieicsieecseene 29 46 24 12 31 29 28 40
WIll nOt AUt €ItNET ... 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 15 12 30 15 22 9 14 14
FOREIGN COUNTRIES (NET) ..ot ssssnes 32% 13 22 53 15 32 35 23
AMERICAN CONSUMERS (NET) ....ccvrireririieriesissiseseseiesesssssessssssessessesesssssnes 49 71 45 28 58 54 46 59

Below are some statements from supporters and opponents of Trump’s plan to increase tariffs. Please read the statements and answer
the question that follows.

Some say increased tariffs would be a tax on all imports, increasing prices on almost everything we buy - like clothes, cars, and washing
machines. The average American would pay more than $1,500 a year in higher prices.

Others say increased tariffs on all imported goods to the U.S. would make American-made products more competitive. It would protect
American manufacturing and bring new companies to the U.S., as well as be a tool to force countries to crack down on drug trafficking
and illegal immigration into the U.S.

Q59. After reading those statements, do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SETONGIY SUPPOM «....eocerererrereieie ettt 20% 6% 15% 35% 13% 24% 21% 13%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIt ..ottt 22 1" 19 34 23 17 23 14
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ottt 15 18 15 12 17 12 14 30
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...ooervereerrerrereirrereerneeeese et ss et ssseas 30 54 23 6 31 34 28 33
INOE SUFE ..ottt 13 10 27 13 16 13 13 10
SUPPORT (NET)...couvueeiieriieiseisessseissesessesesssesssessssssssssessse s sssessssssssnees 42% 18 34 69 36 42 44 27
OPPOSE (NET).....couteeeeriereiinerseisessesessessseseessesssssssssssssssssse s sssessssssssnees 45 73 38 18 48 46 43 63
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Q60A. [SPLIT A] Regardless of whether you support increased tariffs, which TWO of the following might concern you about them, if any?

Higher tariffs could increase inflation and raise prices..........c.cccovuevvevreerrevrirennnn.
Higher tariffs are essentially a new tax, one that burdens working and middle
class families more than the wealthy.............cccccoevvevieccnieccse e,
Higher tariffs could lead to retaliation and tariffs placed on us by countries like
China and Canada ...
Higher tariffs could hurt Small DUSINESSES.........c..cvvirirniicrirerreene
Higher tariffs could lead to a decline in innovation and technological
competition between the U.S. and other countries ...
None of these are CONCEMING ...

Dec-8
42%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 57% 31% 37% 33% 43% 50%
49 26 23 39 43 34 35
28 26 24 21 25 27 32
22 19 18 30 18 19 14
12 15 9 12 18 1 7
6 22 36 17 14 23 18

Q60B. [SPLIT B] Regardless of whether you support increased tariffs, which TWO of the following are the most believable about them, if

any?

Higher tariffs could increase inflation and raise prices...........ocovvvineerernieeinnen.
Higher tariffs are essentially a new tax, one that burdens working and middle
class families more than the wealthy.............c.ccovrnien
Higher tariffs could lead to retaliation and tariffs placed on us by countries like
China and Canada ...........c.cceiuirmirmieiniieeeieesesi e
Higher tariffs could hurt small BUSINESSES..........ccoeviveiciircieeee e
Higher tariffs could lead to a decline in innovation and technological
competition between the U.S. and other countries ..........coeveviereveveecvcrrincnnen,
None of these are believable.............oeriirin s

Dec-8
36%

Changing topics...

[TAXES SECTION]

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
47% 35% 26% 41% 40% 34% 46%
50 35 17 26 37 37 33
35 27 25 27 22 32 38
19 16 13 26 20 13 15
8 22 17 15 21 13 13
10 20 35 17 15 23 19

Q61. How much have you seen, read, or heard about what the Donald Trump administration is planning to do when it comes to taxes?

Q62. Do you support or oppose Trump's tax plan?

SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ...t
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......cocvireiiecietree sttt
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...ttt
INOE SUPE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeseeseseeseeseessesseesessestsssessesseesesses et
OPPOSE (NET).vrereeeesceseseeseesseesesseesesessesses st et ettt

Dec-8
19%
31
27
23

50%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
20% 12% 20% 23% 27% 18% 1%
31 32 31 27 26 31 37
27 29 26 28 28 27 36
23 27 22 22 19 24 16
51 43 51 50 53 50 48
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 10% 34% 8% 23% 20% 10%
7 19 33 16 12 21 15
15 17 6 15 13 9 29
55 19 2 39 35 25 27
19 36 26 21 17 26 19
1" 29 66 24 35 40 26
70 36 8 54 48 34 56
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Now here are some more details on the plan...

Q63A. [SPLIT A] [DEMOCRATS] Do you support or oppose Trump's tax plan, which will give tax cuts to the rich and big corporations while

shifting the burden to the middle class?

SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt snes
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ..o
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....euvrvrirrieiieeiei e
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...t
INOE SUMB ..t

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeteeseseseeseessessessssssssessessessees et ettt
OPPOSE (NET).cvrereeeeseeseeseeseeseeesessessessessessessessees et es et

Dec-8

13%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 12% 20% 13% 21% 12% 13%
5 14 19 17 11 12 9
8 10 21 10 10 14 20
74 46 21 48 43 48 44
6 18 19 13 15 14 14
12 25 39 30 32 24 22
82 56 42 58 53 62 64

Q63B. [SPLIT B] [REPUBLICANS] Do you support or oppose Trump's tax plan, which will lower taxes for everyone and unleash American

business to improve our economy and bring down costs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt snaes 37% 10% 26% 68% 20% 37% 42% 14%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 27 29 30 24 35 22 25 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veieiiciieictete ettt ettt 8 12 13 3 1 12 8 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt sttt sttt 15 30 8 1 22 15 14 16
INOE SUME 1.ttt sttt 12 18 23 3 13 15 1 32
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueeeerrereirrereirneeneeneeseeseessesessssssesssessesssseesesssssessesssssssssssesssssessne 64% 39 56 92 54 58 67 43
OPPOSE (NET)...cocereeereereereesrereesneeseseeseeesssssesssssssssssseesessessessessessssssssesssssessesens 24 43 21 5 32 27 22 25

Q64. How do you think Trump's tax plan would impact people like you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split

Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | A B

Would help people like me alot .........c.covevvrcrieniieninineens 18% 6% 10% 33% 12% 18% 20% 9% 10% 26%
Would help people like me somewhat...........cccccvvevvnininnieneen 14 9 12 19 12 13 14 14 9 18
Would have no impact on people like me........ccocovvvirinienee 15 12 17 18 19 19 14 19 13 17
Would hurt people like me somewhat ..........cccoovevvriceniinnnnns 16 20 16 12 12 17 16 23 20 12
Would hurt people like me alot......cc.cocvvevieviennsiesiennns 26 45 25 7 32 25 25 21 37 15
INOE SUME .ottt 11 9 20 1 13 8 1 13 1 1
WOULD HELP PEOPLE LIKE ME (NET) ....ocovvrrveeneereeeenees 32% 15 22 52 24 31 34 23 19 45
WOULD HURT PEOPLE LIKE ME (NET).....ccorvvreeneeneeneenees 42 65 41 19 44 42 41 44 57 27
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Q65. Regardless of whether you support Trump's tax plan, which TWO might concern you about it, if any?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split

Dec-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI

1>
L]

Trump's tax plan wouldn't help middle and working class
people struggling to deal with rising Costs........c..ccoouerirrirnes 31% 37% 33% 25% 26% 29% 32% 41% 35% 28%
Trump's tax plan would cost the U.S. government billions of
dollars and limit what the government can spend money on,
including programs like Social Security and Medicare............ 29 38 23 20 34 33 27 21 29 28
Trump's tax plan would not improve the economy - workers
making less than $114,000 saw no benefit from Trump's

2017 corporate tax cut that let the richest pay less................ 24 28 29 19 27 29 24 26 25 24
Trump's tax plan would widen the gap between the rich and
EVErYONe €lSe BVEN MOME .......covururerireeeereeiseeeee e ieeesnees 23 31 25 14 27 21 23 28 25 21
Trump's tax plan would increase the profits of big
corporations that just continue to raise prices.........c.ccooveenee. 23 28 23 17 26 25 21 28 20 25
None of these are CoONCEMING ..........ccovuvierrireenierieereininas 23 7 23 39 17 19 24 20 21 24
Changing topics...
Q66. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases................. 29% 28% 31% 26% 44% 19% 15% 33% 38% 26% 33%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with
SOME reSCHONS ... 30 32 33 35 35 37 24 32 27 31 34
Abortion should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when
the woman's life is endangered...........ccccvevuiee 28 29 26 28 13 23 44 17 21 31 20
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances... 6 6 6 8 2 3 10 5 8 6 5
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccveveevrcerecineenen. 7 4 4 4 5 18 6 13 7 6 9
LEGAL (NET) ..o 59% 61 64 60 79 56 39 65 65 57 66
ILLEGAL (NET) oo 34 35 32 36 16 26 55 22 28 37 24

Q67. As you may know, people often buy goods and services in holiday shopping sales around Thanksgiving. Please indicate whether
you bought any goods or services in any of those sales this year.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Black Friday, ONlNE ..ot 32% 30% 25% 35% 30% 39% 32% 31%
Black Friday, iN-PEIrSON........cccviriiiiiriiieineiseeie ettt 20 18 18 22 31 27 17 17
CYDET MONTAY ..ottt 26 26 19 28 23 30 26 38
Did not buy goods or services in any of these Sales ..., 48 50 59 44 45 39 50 45
BLACK FRIDAY (NET) ..oucouieeiieireineieeieseeiessessssssssssssse st ssssssessesssssssssssssnes 44% 42 35 48 49 55 42 41
BOUGHT GOODS/SERVICES ON SALE (NET) .....coviureinrerneeneieeeeisnsisnsineenes 52 50 41 56 55 61 50 55
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Q68. [IF BOUGHT GOODS/SERVICES ON SALE] On the goods or services you bought during these sales...how good of a deal do you think

you got?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A VETY §OOU AL ...ttt 38% 35% 29% 42% 44% 46% 36% 39%
A sOMewhat good daL........ccoveruriiieiricrr s 44 47 43 42 34 28 48 38
JUSE AN OKAY AEAI ... 16 15 27 14 20 24 14 22
Notreally a deal @t all...........cooeuvreeriiesccere e 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 1
A GOOD DEAL (NET) ...ceueieieeiceeereereieeeessesessssssessessesesssssesssssssssssssesssssssesssssses 82% 82 72 84 78 73 84 77
LESS OF A DEAL (NET) c.uvuiereieeereeeereeeeeiseeseesseeseeseessee e ssessssssssssesesssssesssens 18 18 28 16 22 27 16 23

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI tEIBVISION.......curveirciecie sttt 40% 45% 34% 37% 38% 37% 41% 26%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or ABC) 38 47 34 30 44 27 39 28
Social media websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or
YOUTUDE) .ottt 34 32 35 36 33 43 33 46
FOX NBWS ...ttt ettt 30 14 24 47 31 29 30 18
ONliNE NEWS WEDSIES ........ovveerceeeeeeiee ettt 28 32 24 26 27 20 30 36
CNN st 21 27 14 17 31 27 18 27
RAGIO ... ettt 20 17 19 23 20 24 20 14
YOUT [0Cal NEWSPAPET ......cuiveviceriricieteisse sttt ssssnsns 17 18 11 18 14 15 18 17
MSNBC.......eoeriecrceeeeeseee ettt 15 23 7 8 23 13 12 18
Social media creators and iNfIUENCETS ..o 15 13 13 17 20 24 13 15
POACASES ..ottt 15 12 14 17 12 15 14 16
National NEWSPAPELS ........cueviviieririesee st 12 15 7 9 12 11 12 9
OFNET e 4 3 2 5 1 2 4 5
None of these: | don’t follow news about politics and current events in the U.S... 8 6 16 7 9 6 7 13
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 10% 12 15 8 14 34 6 38% 56
Oct-28 2024 10% 11 14 9 16 34 6 35% 59
Oct-7 2024 10% 14 15 8 15 31 8 38% 54
Sep-15 2024 10% 14 13 7 15 35 7 36% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 13 7 13 47 5 27% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 12 1 18 31 15 25% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 18 17 8 14 22 5 51% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 1 25 13 1 19 8 50% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 1 27 7 12 29 4 49% 48
Latest Data by Race White 10% 12 13 8 15 37 5 35% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 11 10 10 1 42 9 28% 63
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Oct-28 2024

Oct-7 2024

Sep-15 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o MSNBC ...
Oct-28 2024
Oct-7 2024
Sep-15 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa
aday aday week
6% 10 14
% 10 14
6% 11 16
5% 13 14
8% 12 18
1% 9 6
4% 9 1
8% 15 21
6% 14 23
5% 8 11
8% 11 22
5% 7 10
5% 7 14
4% 11 13
6% 8 14
8% 9 14
2% 4 8
3% 6 7
1% 9 18
7% 10 14
4% 7 8
3% 10 18

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
LESS
A few times a
month Rarely Never

10 18 35
10 20 32
11 18 29
10 18 32
10 20 27
12 20 33
1" 15 42
15 14 19
12 12 26
10 18 40

3 19 27
1" 16 41

9 19 37

8 18 35

8 16 38
1" 18 33
12 18 36
10 13 52
15 13 24
13 18 32

9 16 47
12 14 30

o
P

—_
— 00 O) 00 NWOWO W~

—_

9
7
10
10
8
20
8
10
6
9
13

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
29% 63
31% 62
33% 58
32% 59
37% 57
16% 65
24% 68
43% 48
43% 50
24% 68
41% 48
23% 68
27% 66
28% 61
29% 62
31% 61
15% 66
17% 75
38% 52
31% 63
19% 72
31% 56

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Dec-8
SEVETal IMES @ AAY ...euererereieeeceseeeere ettt 33%
L0307 o - USSR 16
A TEW tIMES @ WEBK ...ttt sssees 15
A few timeSs @ MONtN ...t ees 6
RATEIY .. 8
NBVET et 20
DON'E KNOW ...t 2

YOUTUBEVIEWS. Please indicate how often you go on YouTube.

Dec-8
SEVETal IMES @ AAY ...euererereeeceeeeere ettt 38%
ONCE @AY ..ot 14
AW IMES @ WEEK ... 18
A few imes @ MONh ...t 9
RATEIY .. 10
NBVET .t 10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% 37% 36% 39% 43% 30% 39%
18 13 15 12 15 17 15
15 15 14 16 16 14 13
5 7 7 4 6 6 10
10 5 7 8 5 8 5
22 19 20 18 14 22 15
2 6 1 3 1 2 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 47% 35% 53% 50% 33% 48%
14 8 14 12 14 14 22
18 19 19 13 17 18 19
1" 11 8 10 11 10 5
10 4 12 5 4 12 2
9 8 1" 5 2 12 -
1 4 1 2 1 1 3
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SPOTVIEWS. Please indicate how often you go on Spotify.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day .......c.cucveiiiceee e 14% 16% 14% 1% 11% 19% 13% 20%
ONCE @AY ..ottt bbb 8 8 6 9 8 13 8 5
A TEW IMES @ WEEK .....ouveieictccc et 10 1" 16 7 15 17 8 17
A few times @ MONh........ccoiiiccie e 6 7 6 6 1" 11 6 12
RAIEIY ..ottt 9 9 15 9 13 6 9 5
NBVET ...ttt 52 50 38 57 41 32 55 38
DONTKNOW ..ottt 1 1 5 1 3 2 1 3
SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FaCEDOOK. ... vrerrirreeiirisiseeseeee s snisnes 80% 80% 81% 82% 78% 82% 83% 79% 1% 81% 82%
INStAGIAM. ..o reeees 52 51 50 51 56 56 47 61 76 48 62
TIKTOK ovvaevrereseree s ssssssssssessessens 35 36 36 35 36 41 34 44 49 33 29
TWIEETIX oo 32 30 32 30 29 32 36 35 40 31 45
SNAPCHAL ..o 27 25 26 26 24 32 28 29 37 26 25
REAdit ..o e 19 20 23 21 19 17 19 13 22 19 30
WREESADD ..ovvvreririssieereeesse s ssssessssesns 18 17 20 16 18 17 18 19 32 16 35
TWICH oot 10 8 n/a n/a 11 " 8 11 16 8 22
THrEAAS ..o 7 8 10 9 9 6 6 12 16 6 11
BIUESKY ... 4 n/a n/a n/a 6 2 2 3 3 4 5
OtNBT ..o 4 2 4 5 3 4 5 1 1 4 6
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ... e 8 5 8 8 9 7 8 10 5 9 4
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooooeeceeecveeeeet e sssssssnens 62% 19 11 4 2 1
Oct-28 2024 58% 21 10 5 3 2
Oct-7 2024 62% 19 9 5 3 1
Sep-15 2024 60% 21 10 4 3 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 18 11 4 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 61% 18 16 3 2 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 62% 20 10 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 10 13 3 3 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 19 17 2 2 5
Latest Data by Race White 61% 20 11 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 19 13 14 3 7
© TIKTOK  .oooooo oot ssssssss s eesssssssnens 57% 14 14 8 6 2
Oct-28 2024 55% 13 17 6 5 3
Oct-7 2024 55% 18 17 4 4 1
Sep-15 2024 57% 13 16 8 4 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 13 13 7 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 10 24 6 2 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 17 13 9 6 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 14 13 3 6 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 13 18 4 5 -
Latest Data by Race White 56% 14 14 9 6 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 10 32 5 2 3
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

® SNAPCNAL .......ooovovcvevevevcvevsvesessssssssss s
Oct-28 2024
Oct-7 2024
Sep-15 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWILEITX oo
Oct-28 2024
Oct-7 2024
Sep-15 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© INSTAGIAM.....oooo e ssssssnees
Oct-28 2024
Oct-7 2024
Sep-15 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWIECR oo
Oct-28 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

46% 21 16 7 7 4
44% 20 15 10 6 5
41% 21 21 7 8 1
48% 17 19 8 5 4
50% 18 15 6 4 6
47% 19 21 5 7 1
43% 23 15 7 8 3
46% 14 17 13 7 3
45% 17 30 1 3 3
46% 22 14 7 6 5
52% 21 16 9 2 -
42% 19 20 9 9 2
41% 18 20 9 9 3
43% 18 17 10 9 2
43% 19 18 7 11 2
43% 17 18 11 9 2
29% 19 19 11 17 5
43% 20 22 8 7 1
49% 14 16 11 10 1
45% 16 15 10 12 2
41% 17 22 10 9 2
41% 31 18 8 1

41% 21 21 7 8 2
45% 17 21 7 6 4
49% 16 18 8 7 2
48% 21 16 9 4 2
47% 18 21 7 5 3
36% 18 24 10 11 1
37% 25 20 7 10 2
55% 15 19 4 1 6
50% 22 14 4 6 4
38% 22 20 8 10 2
42% 15 31 6 1 5
33% 14 32 8 5 8
24% 24 20 15 12 4
40% 13 24 7 3 14
42% 14 32 7 - 5
20% 17 45 8 10 -
40% 11 35 9 5

46% 17 24 7 3 3
26% 14 33 10 5 12
43% 19 25 6 8 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O BIUBSKY .....ooooooieeeeeeeceesecet s 31% 24 13 9 20 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 21 15 8 18 2
Latest Data by Party Ind - 81 - 19 - -
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 24 8 10 33 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 9 30 - 15 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 5 12 - - 22
Latest Data by Race White 28% 25 12 12 23 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 45 - 42 -
® TRIBAGS.......oooveeeeee et sssssssnens 27% 20 25 8 13 6
Oct-28 2024 25% 21 29 13 7 4
Oct-7 2024 40% 16 20 10 11 3
Sep-15 2024 25% 25 26 9 7 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 22 26 9 9 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 22 21 6 7 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 17 25 7 21 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 22 35 9 2 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 17 18 20 15 7
Latest Data by Race White 25% 16 22 6 22 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 42 46 - - 7
O WHaALSADD ...ooovieeeeerereeeveeeeeess e ssssssss s ssssssssssssss e sssssssnees 27% 14 23 12 15 9
Oct-28 2024 29% 19 14 10 19 9
Oct-7 2024 37% 12 20 13 13 6
Sep-15 2024 30% 17 23 13 12 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 11 22 11 17 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 17 13 9 14 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 17 26 14 14 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 18 14 11 19 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 13 22 8 14 9
Latest Data by Race White 23% 14 28 13 13 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 11 26 9 15 5
O REAAI ... 26% 25 30 12 5 2
Oct-28 2024 28% 21 33 11 4 2
Oct-7 2024 31% 24 28 9 7 1
Sep-15 2024 29% 25 33 8 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 18 30 14 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 5 41 13 7 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 37 29 10 5 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 15 32 8 10 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 10 28 24 15 -
Latest Data by Race White 23% 28 32 12 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 25 7 13 3 5
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SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-8 Oct-28 Oct-7 Sep-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour @ day..........cccoveneeneernieneinn. 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 20% 13% 10%
One totwo hours aday .........cccccvvercrrerenernnnn. 23 22 23 23 25 17 21 25 27 22 17
Two to four hours @ day........ccccveverevirniciicrennas 25 26 24 26 23 29 26 19 21 26 31
Four to six hours @ day.........cccoeevvreeerricnnnnnns 17 16 17 17 18 1" 18 16 13 17 17
More than six hours @ day ........cccccoeevvrierrinnnns 18 21 20 19 20 21 16 22 18 19 21
DON't KNOW ... 3 2 2 2 9 2 6 1 2 4
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 5% 18 28 49 51%
Oct-28 2024 | 6% 16 29 49 51%
Oct-72024 | 5% 17 28 51 49%
Sep-152024 | 4% 17 29 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 17 28 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 12 31 48 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 20 27 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 19 27 49 51%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 20 29 49 51%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 18 28 49 51%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 16 30 51 49%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 19% 19 26 36 64%
Oct-28 2024 | 20% 21 25 34 66%
Oct-7 2024 | 18% 23 25 34 66%
Sep-152024 | 19% 19 25 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 18 26 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 15 23 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 21 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 20 29 39 61%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 23 30 28 72%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 19 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 19 25 19 81%
 Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eesseed 16% 24 28 32 68%
Oct-282024 | 14% 25 28 33 67%
Oct-7 2024 | 14% 28 29 34 66%
Sep-152024 | 14% 28 31 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 23 30 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 14 28 42 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 28 27 28 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 23 27 41 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 21 36 37 63%
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 25 27 30 70%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 12 40 42 58%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

o Listening to AM O FM radio.............o..oovvecoiioieeeiceceeeveeecsseese e

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

Oct-28 2024

Oct-7 2024

Sep-15 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family

trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
32% 4 19 9 91%
33% 39 20 7 93%
34% 38 18 9 91%
32% 39 20 8 92%
34% 39 20 7 93%
37% 36 19 8 92%
28% 43 17 12 88%
29% 35 25 11 89%
25% 46 20 9 91%
32% 4 18 9 91%
39% 39 17 4 96%
1829 oot 17%
30744 .o 26
B5BA oo 15
BBB4 .o e 16
B5F b 26
NOMhEASE .......cviecveiece et s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e 39
WESE ..o 22
AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiicceeeeete ettt es s aeaeens 53
Self-AESCHIDE.......o v -
MEXICO ...ttt 44%
PUEIO RICO.......cvcveiecrecetecee s 25
CUDA o 6
AIGENEING ... 2
BElIZE ... s -
BOlIVIA ... 1
= 4| OO 1
03111 1
COIOMDIA ..ot 4
COSta RICA ...cvcvvcreece e *
Dominican RepUBIiC........c..cvivvirierieeceeesee s 3
ECUAAON ...t *
Bl SaIVAOr ... 3
GUALBMAIA ..ot *
HONAUIAS ... 5
NICATAGUA .....eeeeerceereeeeeeeee e *
PANAMA ......coovoveeeeeeeeeeccee e 4
Paraguay ..o -
POIU oottt 3
SPAIN .o 11
UTUGUAY oottt ennen -
VENEZUEBIA.......oeeeeeeeeeee e 1
Other COUNETY ... 3

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ......cevvvveveeeee e
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent The CarbbeaN.......ccovvvesvvssirsssnsssnssss 13%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of éten:t?é['/i}ﬁé}iéé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ‘1‘8
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that South America.......mmm 8
apply. Another region of the World ..........cccc.eeverviecveerienren. 6
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ... 28
D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, ChING s 28%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. m‘lfppmes """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ]g
To whal couniry or couniries do you or your famil frace your ancestty? viwan. I
Please select all that apply. (Y DO 9
JAPAN ... 17
Pacific 1SIandS........cceoeeeeeeee e 2
ORI ... 5
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... -
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ...........c.cocvinirninirrnes 24
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccceu.... 6
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvevirvenne 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)..euveuvenrerrererereississesesssssssssesssssssssssssenes 10
VH24. Thinking back, in the November 2024 general election for President, Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...............ooocvvvven. 45%
who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in that election? Voted for Republican Donald TrUMp ... 46
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE ......c.verrerreereerceneereerereeeerneenes 2
Did NOt VOB ..o 7
ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET) .....ovvrerirrerrirnrerressneseesnenns 45%
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET)....c.oovrmrrrmrrrnrenrernressneseesnenns 46
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmoCrats.............cccoveevseciiivivvvrnnnnns 21%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted fOr DEMOGTALS........ovrvsvsvsvcsnsnsvce 14
that ] Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
at you. REPUDIICANS ... 6
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ... 7
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocvereereevirenieneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ............cooveereerervenieneens 23
DEMOCRATS (NET) c.ooveoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseses e 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET)....c.ovirieieirieieiseieisissiesseisseenees 44
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing? Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 73%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 27
LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired YES, ME oo 9%
member of a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvveevienninne 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household................. 1
NO oottt 83
YES (NET) oo 17%
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ................c....... 39%

last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 28
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 15
None 0f these ... 18

WORKTYPEFU. [IF NOT WHITE COLLAR, BLUE COLLAR, OR SERVICE INDUSTRY
WORKER] You indicated you do not currently work in or did not work in the
last job you had in a white collar, blue collar, or service industry job. How
would you describe your current job or the last job you had?

D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

LIVING. What is your current living situation?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

personal self employed

never grocery
homemaker 75°

“meaica UNEMPployed paren

school @ time construction

jobs U ;e owned
house g S ry no'?e?cher

ealth

technician casual
company
years restaurant

fast

—food di€dbled e

electronics
pivate StOre gocijal services
living environment federal

YES, 100 o 21%
Yes, someone in my household does ............ccceverieenee 9
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............ 5
NO . 65
YES (NET) oo sensssneseenes 35%
HOMEOWNET ... 51%
RENET ... 38
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ...........c........ 5
OtNBI .o 1
Living with parents/grandparents ...........c.cocveerrereencencens 13%
Living with my partner(s) but unmarried..............cccovvenvc. 7
Living With MY SPOUSE .....cvuerieereeierieircereeeeseeee e 25
Living with my spouse and children.............ccocoocovureerennen. 21
Living with roommates.........cocveereereeeneenienereereesenne 10
LiVING @lONE ..o 30
Less than $30,000 ...........eeereeereeeeeeeeeee e e e 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 ...t 22
850,000 - $59,999 .......ooriieereereeeeee s 11
860,000 - $74,999 ... 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ... 10
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coomrerrrreieeeeeeee e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coomierereee e 4

$200,000 aNd @DOVE ..o 4



Global Strategy Group 43029 December Navigator #1

Page 44/45

MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status?

D110. Are you a parent or guardian?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

MAITIEA ..o 35%
WIAOWED......c.ceecciece e 7
DIVOTCEA ...t 15
Separated..... 3
Never married but in a relationship ..........ccccccoceeirennnne 13
Never married and SiNgle .........cocrernrreeieneeeseeees 27
Yes, of someone under 18 .........cccceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 26%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccceeeveveeeiieeeeeeeenn, 33
NO ¢t 44
CIY e 28%
SUDUIDAN @rEA.......cooveecirieee e 44
SMAll FOWN ... 11
RUFAI@r€a......eveieee s 17
Very Iberal........ccvereec e 15%
Somewhat liberal...........c.covviriinirereeeee e 16
MOGETALE ... e 36
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........ccoeuvireinieerieeeesene 18
VEry CONSEIVAIVE .......ccovvirereeeeiscseei i 16
LIBERAL (NET) ..o ieereeseseseeeeseeeeesssesesseens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) .o veeeeeeerrereeeneeneeneereeeeseeseeeneens 34
Yes, consider myself a progressive...........ccocveevreurieennns 62%
No, do not consider myself a progressive...................... 38
Employed full-ime ..o 39%
Employed part-time ... 10
Not employed, but looking for Work ...........c.cceeeereeneennen. 10
REEIEd ... s 29
SUENL ... 2
HOMEMAKET ... 7
1Y O T 4
Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.eeeeenecn. 30%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 70
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ....tceiiciieicie ettt 62%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ....ceceeaiieieecie ettt 26

NOE SUE ..t 12
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ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

WEAINY ... 2%
Upper middle Class ... 10
Middle Class........ccoueerereireeerece e 32
WOrKiNg Class .......ccvvueueerireieinincrese e 22
Lower middle Class.........ccoueveveeeiiceeece e 21
LOW INCOME ... 24
POOK ...t s 13
None of these describe me ..., 2
Protestant/Christian..............ccocovveevccceviccccceeenan 45%
CathOliC.....cvcveecveiiere e 19
JEWISN ... 3
MUSHIM o 2
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHIC ..........cuvvereeerereiereseseeieseees 23
ORI ..o 9
YBS ot 43%
NO oot 57
EVEIY WEEK ..o s 21%
Afewtimes amonth......ccccoeecevicenicceeccecce 10
About once aMONth .......cevvvcevicecce s 4
A few times @ Year.......ccccceeeeveieeceesee s 12
RAFEIY v s 21
NEVET ..ottt en 32
Heterosexual or straight ..........cccovevveennicsrcssses 87%
BISEXUAL .....cvvevcciecece e 7
Gay Or 1€ShIAN ... 4
NON-DINAMY ..ot *
TranSgENAET ..o sseerenes *
OthBr bbb 1
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .....evereeeeieeeeeereereesere e 1



